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November 2, 2021 

 

 

 

Mr. Michael Woods, Executive Director 

Lake-Sumter Metropolitan Planning Organization (MPO) 

Leesburg, FL  34748 

 

Dear Mr. Woods:  

 

RE:     Request to Amend Adopted Transportation Improvement Program (TIP) for Fiscal 

Years (FY) 2021/22 – 2025/26 

 

The Florida Department of Transportation (FDOT) requests the Lake-Sumter MPO amend the 

Adopted TIP for Fiscal Years (FY) 2021/22–2025/26. The projects requiring an amendment are 

listed below with an explanation of the changes to the project.  

 

1. FM#449622-1: Lake FTA SEC 5339 Bus and Bus Facilities  

 

Explanation of amendment:  Project is not currently reflected in the TIP. The proposed 

amendment will add the project to the TIP in FY 22 and add transit grant funds. 

 

Proposed amendment: 

 

2. FM# 427056-1: SR 50/SR 33 from CR 565 (Villa City) to CR 565A (Montevista) 

 

Explanation of amendment: Right of way phase for this project is currently reflected in FY 

2025/26 in the current TIP document. FDOT is advancing this phase to FY 22 and FY 23, adding 

federal funds. In order to make the project eligible to receive authorization to use federal funds, it 

must be reflected accurately in the TIP document. 

Project Name Project Limits Phase Funding Amount/ 

Source 

Fiscal Year 

Lake County 

Section 5307 ARP 

Funds Small Urban 

Areas 

N/A Grants and 

Miscellaneous  

$584,101-DU 

 

2022 



Proposed amendment: 

 

 

3. FM# 450273-1: 5310 Capital Assistance – Beacon College – Small  

 

Explanation of amendment:  Project is not currently reflected in the TIP. The proposed 

amendment will add the project to the TIP in FY 22 and add transit grant funds. 

 

Proposed amendment: 

 

 

Please make sure that the amendment date is reflected on the cover page of the adopted TIP 

document and the amended information is reflected on page for the project.  

 

Sincerely, 

 

 

 

Anna Taylor 

Government Liaison Administrator 

FDOT District Five 

 

c:  Kellie Smith, Planning & Environmental Management Administrator, FDOT  

  

Project Name Project Limits Phase Funding Amount/ 

Source 

Fiscal Year 

SR 50/SR 33 CR 565 (Villa City) to CR 

565A (Montevista) 

ROW 

 

$        539,561-DIH 

$ 1,500,000-DDR 

$9,845,000-LFRF 

$2,000,000-ACNP 

$10,000,000-ACNP 

$Total-$23,884,561 

2022 

2022 

2022 

2022 

2023 

 

Project Name Project Limits Phase Funding Amount/ 

Source 

Fiscal Year 

5310 Capital 

Assistance – 

Beacon College – 

Small 

N/A Grants and 

Miscellaneous  

$ 4,350-DPTO 

$34,800-DU 

$ 4,350-LF 

Total-$43,500 

2022 

2022 

2022 
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