

RON DESANTIS GOVERNOR 605 Suwannee Street Tallahassee, FL 32399-0450 KEVIN J. THIBAULT, P.E. SECRETARY

November 2, 2021

Mr. Michael Woods, Executive Director Lake-Sumter Metropolitan Planning Organization (MPO) Leesburg, FL 34748

Dear Mr. Woods:

RE: Request to Amend Adopted Transportation Improvement Program (TIP) for Fiscal Years (FY) 2021/22 – 2025/26

The Florida Department of Transportation (FDOT) requests the Lake-Sumter MPO amend the Adopted TIP for Fiscal Years (FY) 2021/22–2025/26. The projects requiring an amendment are listed below with an explanation of the changes to the project.

1. FM#449622-1: Lake FTA SEC 5339 Bus and Bus Facilities

Explanation of amendment: Project is not currently reflected in the TIP. The proposed amendment will add the project to the TIP in FY 22 and add transit grant funds.

Proposed amendment:

Project Name	Project Limits	Phase	Funding Amount/	Fiscal Year
			Source	
Lake County	N/A	Grants and	\$584,101-DU	2022
Section 5307 ARP		Miscellaneous		
Funds Small Urban				
Areas				

2. FM# 427056-1: SR 50/SR 33 from CR 565 (Villa City) to CR 565A (Montevista)

Explanation of amendment: Right of way phase for this project is currently reflected in FY 2025/26 in the current TIP document. FDOT is advancing this phase to FY 22 and FY 23, adding federal funds. In order to make the project eligible to receive authorization to use federal funds, it must be reflected accurately in the TIP document.

Proposed amendment:

Project Name	Project Limits	Phase	Funding Amount/	Fiscal Year
			Source	
SR 50/SR 33	CR 565 (Villa City) to CR	ROW	\$ 539,561-DIH	2022
	565A (Montevista)		\$ 1,500,000-DDR	2022
			\$9,845,000-LFRF	2022
			\$2,000,000-ACNP	2022
			\$10,000,000-ACNP	2023
			\$Total-\$23,884,561	

3. FM# 450273-1: 5310 Capital Assistance – Beacon College – Small

Explanation of amendment: Project is not currently reflected in the TIP. The proposed amendment will add the project to the TIP in FY 22 and add transit grant funds.

Proposed amendment:

Project Name	Project Limits	Phase	Funding Amount/	Fiscal Year
			Source	
5310 Capital	N/A	Grants and	\$ 4,350-DPTO	2022
Assistance –		Miscellaneous	\$34,800-DU	2022
Beacon College –			\$ 4,350-LF	2022
Small			Total-\$43,500	

Please make sure that the amendment date is reflected on the cover page of the adopted TIP document and the amended information is reflected on page for the project.

Sincerely,

DocuSigned by:

Anna Taylor

—899FB71584EA411... Anna Taylor

Government Liaison Administrator

FDOT District Five

c: Kellie Smith, Planning & Environmental Management Administrator, FDOT